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(b) the number of tube-wells energised up-to-date?

The Minister of Irrlration and Power (Sbrl Fakbraddln Ahmed):
(a) The State Electricity Board have fixed a target of enprgising 11,000 tube wells durin,g the year 1965-86. Information regarding the exact number of tube-wells sanctioned is not available.

(b) 7.236 connections have been enel'gised from 1-4-65 to 31-12-85.

LaIId Reform.

795. Sbrl Kolla Venkalah:
Sbrl M. N. Swamv:
!!Ihrl Laxml D.s:
Sbrt A. K. Gopalan:

Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the HiJ(h Level CDm-
mlttee pre.ldei over .by the Homp Minister on the implMtlentation of land reforms has presented its rpporl:

(,b) if so. its main recommendations;

(e) whether a copy of the Report and the decisions taken thereon will be laid on the T&ble; and

(d) the time taken by the Committee for enquiry and n,port?

Tbe MlDIIder 01 Plamalng (Sbrl
A90ka Mebta): (a) to (d). The Committee Is lravlng dbc:uaaion. with thl!
Chief Mirustl!rS concerned regarding th" dllfteultl ... etlcountered in !living 1!I\'ect to the progl'Bmme ot land reform. These dlseulslons are of an Informal nature.

The Committee also made a general review of problems of Implementation and made suggestions for imprmnlf implementation. These oul(gestlons were incJuded in th~ statMnent placed on the TAble of th .. Hou"" In reply to Lok Sabha StArred Question No. 113 answered on 10th September. 19M.

The Committee i. not required to make any formal -'.
2511 (AI) LSD-3.
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Sullsld.loed Industrial Rouslar Sebe_

797. 8hrl Dajl: Will the MiniJIter of Work.. HoaaIar .. d Ur .... De .... IGp-
ment be pleased to state:

(a) h~w man)' worker. haVe been benefited during the Second and Third Plan periods d u.. to the facllitlc:s olrered under the Subsidised Industrial Housing Scheme;

(b) , .. hetheT the Plan allocatlnn. fOT the Subsidised Industrial Housing Scheme have been fully utilised; And

(e) if nol, the I'C8l1Qns there"!?

Ttle MinllIier of Work., Dousing and Ur ..... Development (5 ... 1 MeJar ChaDd
Khanna): (a) Information 10 belnll rollecled and will be lAid on the tablA or the Sabhe.

(b) and (e). ApinIt the alloCation ()( lla. 87 __ an amount of about

